
Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification: PCN-24-196447 PCN Date: 18-JAN-24

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)
AMP .050C/L

General Description of Changes
We plan to outsource TE existing assembly lines (i.e. transfer existing assembly lines to TE s suppliers). Target transfer schedule to be finished by the end of January 2024.

Reason for Changes:
To streamline TE s operating efficiencies and align manufacturing resources based on our internal footprint evaluation

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Connectors Location Change
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
No Feature Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

01-FEB-2024
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments



Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference
1-5145168-2 NO
1-5650090-2 NO

5145098-1 NO "CA8114-000", "AMP-0-
5145098-1"

5145165-8 NO
5145166-8 NO
5145167-4 NO
5145167-8 NO
5145169-8 NO
5145246-1 NO
5650090-6 NO
5650092-1 NO
5650181-2 NO
5650719-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-5145168-
2 NO

1-5650090-
2 NO

5145166-8 NO
5650181-2 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-5650090-
2 NO

5145167-8 NO
5650181-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-5145168-
2 NO

1-5650090-
2 NO

5145166-8 NO
5650181-2 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

5145169-8 NO
5145246-1 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference

5145098-1 NO "CA8114-000", "AMP-0-
5145098-1"

5145165-8 NO
5145167-4 NO
5145169-8 NO
5145246-1 NO
5650090-6 NO
5650092-1 NO
5650719-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) Substitute Part

Number
Substitute Alias Part

Number(s)
Description Of

Difference

5145098-1 NO "CA8114-000", "AMP-0-
5145098-1"

5145165-8 NO
5145167-4 NO
5145169-8 NO
5145246-1 NO
5650090-6 NO
5650092-1 NO
5650719-1 NO



Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-5650090-
2 NO

5145167-8 NO
5650181-2 NO




